Serial Number 126/1937.



THE BROADCASTING REGULATIONS, 1937.

Enacting authority: His Excellency the Governor-General in Council. Act pursuant to which the regulations were made: The Broadcasting Act, 1936.

Date on which the regulations were made : 18th day of February, 1937. Date of notification in *Gazette* : 25th day of February, 1937.

REGULATIONS.

1. These regulations may be cited as the Broadcasting Regulations, 1937.

2. There shall from time to time be paid to the Post Office Account out of the Broadcasting Account under section 13 of the Broadcasting Act, 1936.)two twenty fifths of the moneys paid into the Broadcasting Account in respect of the issue of receiving-station licenses.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. These regulations are administered by the National Broadcasting Service.